Deficiencies was generated as a result of 
an initial State Licensure survey conducted 
in your facility on 05/27/2025, in accordance 
with Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 
Chapter 449, Residential Facility for 
Groups. The facility had applied for one 
hundred sixteen (116) residential facility for 
groups beds which provides assisted living 
services for elderly or disabled persons 
and/or persons with Alzheimer's disease, 
seventy Category II non-Alzheimer's 
residents and forty-six Category II 
Alzheimer's residents. The license is 
granted for one hundred sixteen (116) 
residential facility for groups beds which 
provides assisted living services for elderly 
or disabled persons and/or persons with 
Alzheimer's disease, seventy Category II 
non-Alzheimer's residents and forty-six 
Category II Alzheimer's residents..